Portable Winch Co.
PORTABLE CAPSTAN WINCHTM
PCW5000
USER MANUAL
Model: PCW5000
Maximum pulling capacity (single line): 1000 kg (2200 lb)
 2
Summary

Signed by:
Name:  Pierre Roy
Position: Managing Director
Done at Sherbrooke, QC, Canada
On May 10th, 2009.
 22
5.5 Parts list
 23
NO. QTÉ NUMÉRO PW DESCRIPTION
001_V2 1 PCW5000-001_V2 Gearbox housing
002A_V2 1 PCW5000-002A_V2 Gearbox cover W/sleeve & RCB121616
003 1 PCW5000-003 Input pinion
AS1 1 PCW5000-AS1 Input Shaft Assembly
AS2 1 PCW5000-AS2 Intermediate Shaft Assembly
AS3 1 PCW5000-AS3 Output Shaft Assembly
010 1 PCW5000-010 Seal 30X42X7-CRWA1
011 1 PCW5000-011 Shaft key rect 3/16 X 1/8 X 3/4
019 1 PCW5000-019 Trust washer 3/4 X1-1/4x0.170''
021 1 PCW5000-021 Winch handle
022 1 PCW5000-022 Junction plate
023 1 PCW5000-023 Vinyl grip
024 1 PCW5000-024 Hex cap screw 3/8-24X1SS
025 6 PCW5000-025 H.F.S.C.S. M6-1X12mm ZP
026 4 PCW5000-026 Hex Cap Screw 1/4-28 X1-1/4
027 1 PCW5000-027 BH Cap screw 1/4-28 X 1/2
028 6 PCW5000-028 BH Cap screw 1/4-20 x 1'' SS
029 2 PCW5000-029 Dowel Pin 3/16'' x 3/4''
030 1 PCW5000-030 Capstan drum standard 2-1/4'' (57 mm)
031 1 PCW5000-031 Shaft key 5/16 X 1-1/4''
032 2 PCW5000-032 Safety hook
033 4 PCW5000-033 Flat washer 1/2''-ZP
034 1 PCW5000-034 HCS 1/2-13 x 6'' Zn-Gr.5
035 1 PCW5000-035 Nylon Locknut 1/2-13 – ZP
036 2 PCW5000-036 Bushing aluminum
037 6 PCW5000-037 BH Cap screw 1/4-20 x 3/4'' SS
038 2 PCW5000-038 Flat washer 1/4'' - ZC
040 1 PCW5000-040 Honda engine GHX50U-QXA
043 1 PCW5000-043 Rope hook
044 1 PCW5000-044 Rope guide cast-iron
045 1 PCW5000-045 Shoulder bolt 5/8-X 1-1/2 -ZP
046 1 PCW5000-046 Front brass pulley
048 1 PCW5000-048 Fender washer 1/4X1-1/4'' OD-ZP
049 1 PCW5000-049 Oil plug 1/4''-ZP S/N Up to 4602
049_V2 1 PCW5000-049_V2 Oil Plug 3/8''-ZP S/N 4603 and up
051 4 PCW5000-051 Internal lock washer 1/4'' - ZP
052 1 PCW5000-052 On/Off Switch w/t Support Plate
053 1 94060A242 Metal screw #10x 1/2''
060 1 PCW5000-060 Rope keeper
HEX 1 PCW5000-HEX Hex key 4 mm
 24
5.6 Technical data
5.6.1 Pulling force